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Appropriations History

Fiscal
Year

Budget Estimate
to Congress

House
Allowance

Senate
Allowance

Appropriation

1/

1998

1999

Rescission

2000

Rescission

2001

Rescission

2002

Rescission

2003

Rescission

2004

Rescission

2005

Rescission

2006

Rescission

2007

634,272,000 2/

703,723,000 2/3/

0

789,156,000 2/

935,166,000 2/

2,355,325,000

3,983,693,000

4,335,255,000

4,440,007,000

4,459,395,000

4,395,496,000

1,339,459,000

1,470,460,000

0

1,714,705,000

2,062,126,000

2,337,204,000

2,674,213,000

4,335,255,000

4,440,007,000

4,459,395,000

1,359,688,000

1,540,102,000

0

1,786,718,000

2,066,526,000

2,375,836,000

3,727,473,000

4,335,255,000

4,456,300,000

4,547,136,000

(1,351,655,000)
1,570,102,000
(1,039,000)
1,803,063,000
(5,025,000)
2,069,388,000
(1,084,000)
2,535,778,000
(1,239,000)
3,730,973,000
(24,251,000)
4,335,155,000
(30,593,000)
4,440,007,000
(37,166,000)
4,427,895,000

(44,594,000)

1/ Reflects enacted supplementals, rescissions, and reappropriations

2/ Excludes funds for HIV/AIDS research activities consolidated in the NIH Office of AIDS Research
3/ Reflects a decrease of $1,683,000 for the budget amendment for Bioterrorism
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