NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH National Institute of Allergy and Infectious Diseases

Appropriations History

Fiscal	Budget Estimate	House	Senate	
Year	to Congress	Allowance	Allowance	Appropriation <u>1/</u>
1998	634,272,000 <u>2/</u>	1,339,459,000	1,359,688,000	(1,351,655,000)
1999	703,723,000 <u>2/ 3/</u>	1,470,460,000	1,540,102,000	1,570,102,000
Rescission	0	0	0	(1,039,000)
2000	789,156,000 <u>2/</u>	1,714,705,000	1,786,718,000	1,803,063,000
Rescission				(5,025,000)
2001	935,166,000 <u>2/</u>	2,062,126,000	2,066,526,000	2,069,388,000
Rescission				(1,084,000)
2002	2,355,325,000	2,337,204,000	2,375,836,000	2,535,778,000
Rescission				(1,239,000)
2003	3,983,693,000	2,674,213,000	3,727,473,000	3,730,973,000
Rescission				(24,251,000)
2004	4,335,255,000	4,335,255,000	4,335,255,000	4,335,155,000
Rescission				(30,593,000)
2005	4,440,007,000	4,440,007,000	4,456,300,000	4,440,007,000
Rescission				(37,166,000)
2006	4,459,395,000	4,459,395,000	4,547,136,000	4,427,895,000
Rescission				(44,594,000)
2007	4,395,496,000			

 ^{1/} Reflects enacted supplementals, rescissions, and reappropriations
2/ Excludes funds for HIV/AIDS research activities consolidated in the NIH Office of AIDS Research
3/ Reflects a decrease of \$1,683,000 for the budget amendment for Bioterrorism